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September 9, 1980 

Bureau of Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

IN RE: Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. -
Transfer - Hammel's Express, Inc. 

Gentlemen: 

/loO/O £fy7/ 

SEPl 71980 

Non - Rail Transportation 
Public Utility Comnu 

Enclosed are the o r i g i n a l and two copies of an application of P i t t -
Ohio Express, Inc. for the transfer of a portion of the rights of Hammel's 
Express, Inc. The specific portion is the authority at A. 88995, F. 2, 
Am-E, r e l a t i n g to service for Kinney Service Corp. No other rights of 
Hammel's Express, Inc. are involved. 

There can be no c o n f l i c t between the rights being transferred and 
the rights being retained because the transferor does not have any autho­
r i t y that could c o n f l i c t with or overlap the rights being sold. Therefore, 
I t r u s t there w i l l be no problem. 

Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. presently does not hold any P.U.C. authority 
so we are enclosing the following items ( i n t r i p l i c a t e ) : 

1. The transfer application. 

2. The Agreement of Sale. 

3. A balance sheet of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

4. A copy of the corporate charter of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
containing the corporate purpose. 

5. A l i s t of o f f i c e r s and directors of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., 
together with the d i s t r i b u t i o n of the stock. 

My check for the $10 f i l i n g fee is also attached. 

You w i l l note that this is a transfer from one corporation to an 
a f f i l i a t e d corporation, which is the reason for the $1.00 consideration 
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price. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosed and advise me i f any 
further information i s required. 

Arthur J-yfjiskin 

AJD/cag 

Enclosures 

P.S. Exhibits D and E are attached, as required. 

€^0 



Form .Vo. CCIIT-SS 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 
BEFORE PREPARING APPLICATION 

T 

n r\ 

I - _ 
,11 

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

In re: Application of l.i^^^l9:..M^B^±L.^ll^^ 
Transferee 

for approval of the transfer and the beginning of the exercise of the 

right as.a -GfiDmm .. carrier, described at Docket No.A.jk—Bii.9.9.5 
Contract—Common 

Folder No. 2^-M.Tissued to H M u n ^ ^ ^ p r e s S j , , ! ^ -
Transferor 

for transportation of 
P erso na— Prop erty 

Application Docket 

Folder No. 

TO THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 
The application of ^ i t t ^ ^ _ ^ r e ^ _ ^ c 

respectfully represents. 

1. That the business address of applicant i3:[^[E(^[E0^2u-
315 East 2nd Street S 

( f u l l and correct name of transferee) 

East L i v e r p o o l 
(Street and number) 

„.„CQXunife.iam S ^ f 71980 
(County) f 

2. That the name of applicant's attorney is :N*t!fv- Rail Transportafion 
A r t h u r . , ! , n i s k i n , K^ql/Pubhc UtUity ComgM. .. .Frick B l d q . , P q h . , PA 15219 

(Name) C Address) 

S. That applicant is JLJ£a£ES2£a£i£2^ 
(Individual, partnerahip or corporation) 

That applicant, if an individual or partnership, is doing business under the trade name of 

(City) 

..Q.hio 43920 
(State) 

/£// 

19 

That said trade name - been registered with the Secretary of the Commonwealth on 
(haa or has not) 

19 , and with the Prothonotary of — County" ̂ n 
(Month and day) 

19 , in accordance with the provisions of the Fictitio 
That applicant, if a partnership, attaches hereto, as an e 
serts that the names and addresses of the partners^e 

Name _ — • 1 City Addr 

(ilonth and day) 

7, ,as amended. 
rship agreement and as-

That applicant, if a corporation, was organized under the laws of the State of P e n n s y l v a n i a 
and attaches hereto as an exhibit a statement of its charter purpose. Applicant (if a foreign corporation) 
qualified to do business in Pennsylvania by registering in the office of the Secretary of the Commonwealth on 

n _ ^ , , „„ See C h a r t e r Purpose 
the 13t.a day of D.£.C.£mfc.££ — - 19JZiL_. A t t a c h e d 

4. That applicant designates ..AEthur„J,.....Diskin x....E.sg^...,. 8.Q.6.. F r i c k B l d q . ,...Pqh. , PA 15219 
(iVame) . (Addrm) 

as the person upon whom service of any notice, process or order of the Public Utility Commission be made for 
him or it. 

5. That applicant now holds the following certificates of public convenience or permits (include those issued by 

Interstate Commerce Commission) „ . .A£Elicant . . . has r>.o„.P .U ...C ..„au;fchoritx.,. . I^C„._C.._.. 

„.riahts„>at_.MC-3„ai.3..6..,. 

6. That the applicant is 21 vears of age or over ....X.§.s 
(Yea) (.Vo) 

7. That applicant desires to operate the following number of motor vehicles with a capacity of: 

Passenger-carrying vehicles ^ 

Trucks 

Tractors 
rosa Weight 

QSS J f /p 

Semi-trailers 

Four-wheel trailers 
No. 

No. 

Groat Weiyht 

Orosa Weight 

GINNING 



Kortn Xo. UCMT-38 (2) 

S. That applicant is not now operating as a common or contract carrier, but is financially able to furnish ade­
quate service to the public and submits the following statement of financial condition. 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF APPLICANT: SEE BALANCE SHEET ATTACHED 

ASSETS 

Value of Real Estate 8- - -

Value of Personal Property $.~ ~ -

LIABILITIES 

Amount of Mortgages ' 5-

Amount of Judgments S : 

Amount of Other Liabilities $ 

9. That L^plicant now operates as a None _ carrier, and .submits herewith as Exhibits A and B a 
-•Common'' or "Contract" 

Balance Sheet (Statement of Assets and Liabilities) as of , 195 , and an Income Statement 

(Statement of Profit and Loss) for the twelve months ended „ , 195 (See Instructions, Par. 3) 

10. That neither applicant, its stockholders (if applicant is a corporation); nor its members (if applicant is a 
partnership) are in control of or affiliated with any other motor, rail, water, express or other carrier. (If appli­
cant, its stockholders, or members are in control of or affiliated with any other carrier, explain fully below.) 

The stockholder 

and with separate employees. 
11. That applicant proposes to render as a C.QHtnLQB. carrier by means of motor vehicles, the 

••Coinmon" or "Contract" 

service authorized in the certificates or permits issued to .̂ .aMtJ.SJL..!..S....E.̂ .Ui£S.S -̂'. I l iSU^ , as follows: 
Transferor 

(See instructions, Paragraph 4.) S E E RIGHTS ATTACHED 

12. That applicant proposes to begin furnishing service immediately upon receipt of the certificate of public con­
venience or permit evidencing the right to do so. 

13. That there are attached hereto copies of bilateral contracts between applicant and shippers (if proposed 
service is that of a contract carrier). SEE CONTRACT ATTACHED 

14. That the total amount of consideration to be paid is $...1.-..Q.Q That the consideration was deter­

mined as follows: _For . . .op„era j ; ina . .„ r . ight No_o the r p r o p e r t y 

i n v o l v e d . 

That the consideration will be paid as follows: Cash upon consummation . o f t r a n s f e r . 

15. Tha^ schedules A and B, hereof, are statements of the equipment and other property to be transferred. 

16. That the following exhibits are attached hereto and made a part hereof: 

Exhibit C, being a copy of the sales agreement. 

Exhibit D, being an itemized statement of the unpaid business debts 
of transferor and how they will be satisfied. 

Exhibit E, being a statement of the gross common carrier intra­
state operating revenue of the transferor for each of the past three 
years. 

17. That all General Assessments which have been made against -?.3J^§iJL§™52£E£^^jL__ lili.9-r. as a common 
TuJialeror 

carrier, and Li.t.t-.Q.hi.Q.....^P.^..?..?.i JUS.* as a common carrier pursuant to Section 1201 of the Public 
Transferee 

Utility Law, have been paid or remittance is made herewith to cover such General Assessments. 

IS. That .P.xt. . t-01iiQ..„Expr.es^ hereby agrees to assume and pay any General Assessments that may 
I n C . " T ^ r f m * 

be made, pursuant to Section 1201 of the Public Utility Law, against EanMal.^a....Sxp£aaS./....J..UG-t... as a 
Transferor 

common carrier for any and all operating periods up to the actual date of the approval of transfer of the 
certificate. 



, SCHEDULE"A" ^ 1 

O E S C H I P T I O M O F E A C H P A S S E N G E H tfEMICLE, T R U C K , T R A C T O R , T R A I L g W , S C M I - T R A H - E R . X * X I C * B O B O T H t R M O T O R V E H I C L E TO BE T ^ B A N S F E B E S P F R O M C E R T I F I C A T E OR P E R M I T H O L D E R T O A P P U C A N T 

NiniKi nf 
)lniiiiliii:tiinT 

( 1 ) 

NONE 

V.Mr uf 
l ) r» [ : r i ] i i i ( )n 

Tv)H: oi 

( 3 ) 

Kitg i no 
Numliur 

( 1 ) ( 5 ) 

ifaimfiiclurcr'H 
Ntllll 'xT 

Hid'* 
Oinra),.,! 

( 7 ) ( 8 ) 

Cimililiim • 
WlKTl 

(New Useil) 

(10 

Total column* 10 to 16 Incluilve 

Urig-inai 

(10) 

Ailittl inns. 
H t-l tu mi •ttiIs, 

Ull'l ' 

I n i l i n i v t ' i iK i i i t a 

' • M D . ^ 

T o t a l 
.Cust 

t 
( ! 2 ) 

Di' l ' r i 'd i i l iun 

( I D ) 

T o t a l 

( H ) 

I 'rrWiil . 
Value 

EiiCKHiliram-f 

l l i i ) 

St.-itc who is to assume enctimbrance and how it will be satisfied 

SCHEDULE "B" 
D E S C R I P T I O N O F E A C H O T H E R I T E M O F P R O P E R T Y T O B E T R A N S F E R R E D F R O M C E R T I F I C A T E O R P E R M I T H O L D E R T O A P P L I C A N T 

I)L-b':rlii[tori 

( A ) 

NONE 

Ha|p ol 
Purchase, lust n lint ion 

or Construction 

( I D 

Total columni C to 0 Inclutive 

Cost 

( C ) 

Depfecialion 

O ) 

Original Cost 

iiciirei 'iaffon 

(K) 

K:;timatt'il 
resell I 
Value 

( F ) 

State who is to assume encumbrance and how it will be satisfied 

EticiiinlirHtice 



Fomi No. UCMT-SS • (4) 

19. Thft transferor hereby agrees to continue to render ihe service as describee! in Paragraph 11 of this applica­
tion until the application for transfer is approved, whereupon transferor will surrender said certificate or 
permit for cancellation. 

WHEREFORE, Transferee and Transferer pray ycur Honorable Commission to issue a c e r t i f i c a t e 
{Certificate of public 

o f pubH.c_„CQ.n^aaLe.riq^der the provisions of the Pennsylvania Public "Utility Law, evidencing its approval, of 
couveuienee or permit 1 

the right of the transferor to transfer and transferee to begin to exercise the right to operate motor vehkrfes 
for the transportation of persons or property as describe^n: B^J^sr^h U of t j j i s application. 

Transferee sign here . Z ^ ^ ^ ^ 
^ n Pit^-^OhSb^E^ife^ rrncT ^ : 

Signed and dated this 2Jthday of August 19.80 //V y.........^^~L...„ •• n '.r 

Transferor sign ^ T ^ J L J ^ P r e s i d e n t 
Hammel' ^ m § f v ^ s ^ \ ^ b T ^ ^ 

Signed and dated this-....?.zs£ day ofAug.u§„t 19..8..Q : — 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ^\ 

COUNTY OF eJaLE.GHmY_ I , .* 
p u b l i c 

Personally appeared before me, a.^P.tary; in and for said County and Commonwealth uaBXl£Jl~Xr< 

^a?1?.?jL™.?.?'.?! who being duly sworn according to law doth depose and say that the facts contained in 
the foregoing application are true and correct to the best of transferee's knowledge and belief, and that, 
transferee is-not now engaged in any intrastate transportation of persons or property for compensation in 
Pennsylvania ,(except as authorized by the certificates of public convenience or permits specified in Para­
graph 5) and will not engage in the transportation for which approval is herein sought unless and until 
he shall have received authorization for such transportation. 

Sv/om to ̂ nd subscribed before me this ™ day of —fcugaiaj*. , 19&0—. 

a ^ ^ ^ ^ M ^ j ; 
'".(SiCTttbre of o S H i ^ a u t h o r i ^ l t g ^ j ^ ^ i ^ ^ ^ R y pygy.Q 

A P P T n A V T T T R A N a F F W H R PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY 
A F F l P A > I T O F T R A N S F E R O R M Y COMMISSION-EXP/RES APP. 5, 19W-, 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ^ MembBr(.PennSyivania Associatioa of Notaries 
>-ss: 

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 
Personally appeared, before me. a J3.Q.t.ax^„.-?5n>anf for said County and Commonwealth J 2 ? ^ i ™ . I '* 

Hammel, J r . w j 1 0 jjg^g d u ] y s w o r n according to law doth depose and say-that he is the holder of the 
translcror) 

certificates of public convenience or permits proposed to be transferred to •E.l.ttr.Qlli.Q..,.SiKPX 6,5 S that 
j n c (Name of iransisrce) 

the facts as contained in the foregoing application are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and 
belief. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this - .£zHf .;r£2.day of^-^Aqqgji.Sjt, 19SIU.. 

1 r J S < A - ^ £ £ < - X GLENN STAUFFER, NOTARY PUBLIC 
— y' (Sienature of offJcfal autlioriied 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 9,1984, 
INSTRUCTIONS TO BE FOLLOWED IN PREPARING APPLWSa^ntosy1"^3 Associatioa ofNotaries 

No Application Will Be Accepted From a Minor 
1. A separate application must be filed for each type of service, such as common carrier, of persons on sche-

d"le; contract carrier of persons; transportation of persons on call or demand; transportation of persons 
in group and party service; common carrier of property; contract carrier of property. 

2. In Paragraph 5, state the number or numbers of any Public Service Commission, Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission, or Interstate Commerce Commission Certificate or Contract Carrier Permit now held by the 
applicant. 

3. The balance sheet referred to in Paragraph 9 should be as of the latest date available and the Income State­
ment should be for the twelve months ending with the date of the balance sheet. 

4. In Paragraph 11, describe service as authorized under the certificates or permits to be transferred, which 
the applicant proposes to render. If any part of the service is to be omitted, give reasons for such omission. 

5. I t is not required that applicant be represented by an attorney, un l e s s applicant i s a corporation. 

6. The original application signed at the place designated, duly verified by affidavit and two copies of same 
must be filed at the office of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. A 
filing fee of Ten Dollars ($10.00) is required. 

7. I f fee is paid by check or post office money order, make same payable to State Treasurer. Checks must be 
certified. 

8. I f space provided in form is not sufficient, prepare on separate sheet, attach it to application and give it 
the same number as question or statement to which it refers. 

9. THIS APPLICATION FORM IS ONLY TO BE USED IN APPLYING FOR A TRANSFER OF RIGHTS 
UNDER EXISTING CERTIFICATES OR PERMITS.-No application will be entertained for a transfer of 
rights which have been canceled or which for other reasons are obsolete. 
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680552 

®0 AU fo Wqmx Wt̂ m ^vmrnU ^ H U ®mn̂  feeing: 

If^^r^clB, Under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, approved the 5th 
day of May, Anno Domini one thousand nine hundred and thirty-three, P. L. 364, as 
amended, the Department of State is authorized and required to issue a 

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION 
evidencing the incorporation of a business corporation organized under the terms of 
that law, and 

PUB* The stipulations and conditions of that law have been fully complied 
with by the persons desiring to incorporate as 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

Know \ That subject to the Constitution of this Commonwealth 
and under the authority of the Business Corporation Law, I do by these presents, which I 
have caused to be sealed with the Great Seal of the Commonwealth, create, erect, and in­
corporate the incorporators of.and.the.subscribers to the shares.of the proposed corporation 
named above, their associates and successors, and aiso those who may thereafter become 
subscribers or holders of the shares of such corporation, into a body politic and corporate in 
deed and in Jaw by the name chosen hereinbefore specified, which shall exist perpetually 

and shall be invested v/ith and have and enjoy all the powers, privileges, and 
franchises incident to a business corporation and be subject to all the duties, requirements, 
and restrictions specified and enjoined in and by the Business Corporation Law and all other 
applicable laws of this Commonwealth. 

I t f t ' U under my Hand and the Great Seal of the Common­
wealth, at the City of Harrisburg, this 13th 
day of December in the year of our Lord one 
thousand nine hundred and seventy-eight 
and of the Commonweaith the two hundred and t h i r d 

Secretary of the Commonwealth 

as 
DSCB-ZO 17-76) 

1 

1 • 



A p p l i c o n t ' s A c c o u n t N o . 

DSCB-BCL-204 (Rev. 8-72) 

Filing Fee: $75 

AIB-7 

Articles of 

Incorporation-

Domestic Business Corporation 

3-1-78:55 1194 
680552 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
CORPORATION BUREAU 

, A.O. 19 7 
C o m m o n w e a l t h o f P e n n s y l v a n i a 

D e p o r t m e n t o f S t a t e 

Secretary of the Conih*onwealth 

as 
In compliance with ihe requirements of section 294 of the Business Corporation Law, act of May 5, 1933 (P. L. 364) 

(15 P. S. §1204) the undersigned, desiring to be incorporated as a business corporation, hereby" certifies (certify) that: 

I . The name of the corporalion is: 

P i t t - O h i o Express, I n c . 

2- The location and post office address of the initial registered office of the corporation in this Commonwealth-is: 

1014 Osage Road 
(NUMBER) (STREET) 

P i t t s b u r g h Pennsylvania 15243, 
(CITY) ( Z I P C O D E ) 

3. The corporation is incorporated under the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for the 
following purpose or purposes; 

To engage i n and t o do any l a w f u l act concerning any and a l l 
l a w f u l business f o r which corporations may be inc o r p o r a t e d 
under the Business Corporation Act of May 5, 1933, P.L. 364, . 
as amended, and f o r these purposes t o have, possess and enjoy 
a l l the r i g h t s , b e n e f i t s and p r i v i l e g e s of sa i d Act of Assembly. 

4. 

5. 

The term for which the corporation is to exist is:. 
P e r p e t u a l 

The aggregate number of shares which the corporalion shall have authority to issue is: 

F i f t y Thousand (50,000) shares of common stock a t One ($1.00) 
D o l l a r par value, aggregating F i f t y Thousand ($50,000) D o l l a r s 

form 4 
Primed and Sold By P. O. Naly Co., 427 Fburth Ave., Pgh., Pa. 15219 

» 1 

• .1 
, . ! .1* 

A 



APPENDIX' - LIST OF 

OFFICERS/ DIRECTORS, AMD 

STOCKHOLDERS' OF PITT-OHIO EXPRESS', INC. 

The o f f i c e r s of the c o r p o r a t i o n are as f o l l o w s : 

PRESIDENT: 

VICE-PRESIDENT: 

SECRETARY/TREASURER: 

Charles L. Hammel, I I I 
1014 Osage Road 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15243 

Kenneth W. Hammel 
1014 Osage Road 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15243 

Robert F. Hammel 
1014 Osage Road 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15243 

The d i r e c t o r s are the same three i n d i v i d u a l s 

The stockholders are the same three i n d i v i d u a l s . Each 

owns 33 1/3%, or 10,000 shares. 

APPENDIX '-• LIST OF 

OFFICERS DIRECTORS' AND 

STOCKHOLDERS' OF PITT-OHIO EXPRESS', INC 

A 



PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 
# 

BALANCE SHEET - UNAUDITED 

AT JULY 31, 1980 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash i n Bank 
Accounts Receivable 
Special Deposits 
Prepaid Items 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

FIXED ASSETS AT COST 
Furniture & Office Equipment 
Leasehold Improvements 

Less: Allowance for Depreciation 

OTHER ASSETS 
Franchises & Organization Costs - E 
Other Intangible Assets - C 

Less: Allowance for Amortization 

TOTAL ASSETS 

59,769 
44,611 
None 
325 

212 
3,188 
3,400 
888 

101,173 
125,000 
226,173 
49,671 

$ 104,705 

2,512 

176,502 

$ 283,719 

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS1 EQUITY 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Note Payable - Covenant - C $ 25,000 
Notes Payable - D 35,500 
Accounts Payable 18,069 
I n t e r l i n e Accounts Payable 250 
Payroll Deductions ( 433) 
Wages Payable 6,300 
Accrued Taxes 2,753 
Other Accrued L i a b i l i t i e s 6,061 
Federal & State Income Taxes 3,542 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 97,042 

LONG-TERM DEBT 
Note Payable - Other - D 41,412 
Note Payable - Hammel's Express, Inc. 54,000 

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 95,412 

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 
Common Stock 50,000 
Retained Earnings 41,265 

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 91,265 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 283.719 

The accompanying footnotes are an int e g r a l part of these statements. 

See Accountants' Review Report. 



AGREEMENT' OF SALE 

THIS AGREEMENT, made t h i s 18th day of August, 1980, by and 

between HAMMEL'S EXPRESS, INC., a c o r p o r a t i o n , h e r e i n a f t e r r e ­

f e r r e d t o as '"TRANSFEROR, "• 

A 
N 
D 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC., a c o r p o r a t i o n , h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d 

t o as "'TRANSFEREE, " 

W I T N E S S E T H : 

1. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS. For and i n co n s i d e r a t i o n of the 

sum of One ($1.00) D o l l a r , t o be paid i n the manner more f u l l y 

set f o r t h herein. Transferor hereby s e l l s , assigns, and t r a n s ­

f e r s t o the Transferee a l l of i t s r i g h t , t i t l e and i n t e r e s t 

i n and to the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission c e r t i ­

f i c a t e a t Docket A. 88995, F. 2, Am-E, re l a t i n g ' " t o service f o r 

Kinney Service Corp. I t i s agreed and understood t h a t a copy 

of the operating r i g h t s involved i s attached hereto and made 

a p a r t hereof by reference. 

2. RIGHTS' 'INVOLVED. A l l of the operating r i g h t s are 

being t r a n s f e r r e d , c o n s i s t i n g of the r i g h t s a t Docket No. 

A, 88995, F. 2, .Am-E. No p o r t i o n thereof s h a l l be r e t a i n e d 

by Transferor. 

3. OTHER PROPERTY. No other property of any kin d i s 

involved i n t h i s t r a n s a c t i o n . 

4. ' METHOD OF PAYMENT. Payment s h a l l be made w i t h i n Five 

(5) days a f t e r r e c e i p t of a f i n a l order from the Pennsylvania 

Public U t i l i t y Commission approving t h i s t r a n s f e r . 

5. COVENANT TO, HOLD' HARMLESS. Transferor covenants, 

warrants and guarantee's t h a t Transferee s h a l l be held harmless 

by Transferor from any claims, charges, law s u i t s , judgments, 

wage claims or debts of any nature whatsoever; and f u r t h e r , , 

- 1 -



Transferor covenants, warrants and guarantees t h a t any claims, 

causes of a c t i o n , l i a b i l i t i e s or o b l i g a t i o n s of Transferor 

a r i s i n g out of the operation of the operating r i g h t s involved 

h e r e in p r i o r t o the date of consummation of t h i s t r a n s a c t i o n , 

s h a l l be the r e s p o n s i b i l i t y of Transferor. 

6. CONTINGENCY QF THIS AGREEMENT. 'This Agreement s h a l l 

be contingent upon the approval of the t r a n s f e r by the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission, and r e f u s a l of such 

approval s h a l l cause t h i s Agreement of Sale t o be n u l l and 

v o i d . 

7. ' PARTIAL- TRANSFER. I t i s understood by the parties', 

and contemplated by them', t h a t the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission w i l l t r a n s f e r a l l of the operating r i g h t s involved 

i n t a c t , and w i t h no dim i n u t i o n or change whatsoever. However, 

i n the event the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission should 

see f i t t o a l t e r , change or lessen the r i g h t s i n any manner, 

then the. Transferee s h a l l have the o p t i o n of d e c l a r i n g t h i s 

Agreement n u l l and vo i d . 

8. BINDING CLAUSE. This Agreement of Sale s h a l l be 

bind i n g upon the p a r t i e s , t h e i r h e i r s , executors, or admini­

s t r a t o r s . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the p a r t i e s hereto, i n t e n d i n g t o be 

l e g a l l y bound hereby, have duly executed t h i s Agreement of 

Sale the day and year f i r s t above w r i t t e n . 

TRANSFEROR: 

HAMMBI/'S EXPRESS ,/ INC . 

President 

TRANSFEREE: 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 

BY:" ; 
President 

-2-



Motor Freight Express has"been unable to meet the needs of the 
shipper and has not protested this proceeding. The lack of protest . 
leads us to believe that MFX perceives no adverse impact from the ,. 
granting of this application. \ 

We f i n d : 

1. That the applicant has the fitness and experience to 
render the proposed service. 

2. • That the applicant has demonstrated succeasfully that a 
need exists for the proposed service. 

3. That the proposed service w i l l be an accommodation and 
convenience to the public; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the application be and i s hereby approved 
and that the c e r t i f i c a t e issued on October 11, 1962, as amended, be 
further amended to include the following r i g h t : • f..|. ' . 

' t: , To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , such commodities 
as are dealt i n by r e t a i l shoe stores, from the 

.-.distribution f a c i l i t y of Kinney Service Corp., i n 
' the township of Hampden, Cumberland County, to points 
i n the counties of Allegheny, Beaver, Butler, Lawrence, , 
Armstrong, Westmoreland, Fayette and Washington. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the authority granted herein, to 
the extent that it.duplicates authority now held by, or subsequently 
granted to the c a r r i e r , s h a l l not be construed as conferring more than 
one operating r i g h t . 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant s h a l l not engage i n 
any transportation granted herein u n t i l i t s h a l l have complied with the. 
requirements of the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Law and the rules and 
regulations of th i s Commission r e l a t i v e to the f i l i n g and acceptance of a 
t a r i f f establishing j u s t and reasonable rates. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said applicant has 
not, on or before s i x t y (60) days from the date of the service of th i s 
order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth,, the application 
s h a l l be dismissed without further proceedings. 

BY THE COMMISSION, 

• !". William P. Thierfel^er • • 
" Secretary' ( • ' „* !

 ,'. 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED:" .July 10, 1980 t 1 • 

ORDER ENTERED: \. u 

'•- 'Mr •>• 

• ' i 
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• EXHIBITS D and E 

EXHIBIT D 

ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF UNPAID 

BUSINESS DEBTS OF TRANSFEROR 

Hammel's Express, Inc., Transferor, has no unpaid business debts, 

other than current monthly expenses such as gasoline, o i l and repairs 

which are paid monthly, when due. 

The Agreement of Sale contains a covenant that the Transferor w i l l 

hold the Transferee harmless from any debts, demands, judgments, or 

other obligations. 

• EXHIBIT E 

The rights were approved on July 17, 1980. The gross revenue 

of Transferor from the time operations began to when the t a r i f f 

became effective i n August, 1980 is $2,500.00. 

' EXHIBITS D and E 



U CAS-Z7A 

PENNSYLVANIA P U B L I C U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named Hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Poftfic Utility Commission for me following WN, suOject to final collBction oi check or money order tendered for 
such payment. 

Arthur J. Diskin 
806 Frick Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

•ate—nctober 8 , 1980 

CR 095842 A 

For f i l i n g pet i t ion in r o T ^ M c a l i o n - d f M t t ^ O h i o 
Express, Inc. ft VfiUTtw'*-"*" * 
A-00102471 . .MOM V 

Revenue 01610-17001-10? ( r h } 

Checks $ 1 0 . 0 0 Currency 

Utility account 5 0 1 2 £ 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
For Depanmani of Reyenue 



October 17, 1980 

Arthur J. Diskin 
Attorney at Law 
806 Frick Buildiiig . -
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

A-00102471 -Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc, 

Dear Sir: 

Acknowledgement i s made of an application f i l e d by you on 
behalf of Pitt-Ohio depress. Inc., for the rights of nammel's Express, Inc 

.The application has been captioned as attached and w i l l be 
submitted for review, provided no protests are f i l e d on or before 
Noveiaber 10, 1980, I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be .advised as t o ^ _ _ _ ^ 
further procedure. 

This .appilcaj&io«--is'"«fe«C!pt«d wlth'the understanding that ' 
HammejLAs-ExpressT"Inc., w i l l continue to render the service.covered by I t s 
'certificate and comply with a l l the rules of the Commission, including ^„ 
the carrying of continuous Insurance, u n t i l f i n a l disposition is made of 
the application by the Commission. We wish tb emphasise the above as 
failure to comply with these requirements, w i l l result i n the dismissal 
of the application.-

.You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published in the. Pennsylyanla Bulletin of October 18, 1980. 

Very tru l y yours. 

' Pearl Sommers 
Chief - Application Section 

,.Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 

PS:kp:c 

cc: . Applicant 
315 East Second Street 
East Liverpool, Ohio 43920. 

DOCKETED. 
ftp^LlUAliUii DOCKET 

OCT 20 1980 

ENTRY No ' 



A-0Q1Q2471 PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (315 East Second Street, East 
Liverpool, Columbiana County, Ohio 43920), a corporation of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - such commodities as are dealt i n by 
r e t a i l shoe stores, from the d i s t r i b u t i o n f a c i l i t y of Kinney Service 
Corp., i n the township of Hampden, Cumberland County, to points i n the 
counties of Allegheny, Beaver, Butler, Lawrence, Armstrong, Westmoreland, 
Fayette and Washington; which i s to be a transfer of part of the ri g h t s 
authorized under the c e r t i f i c a t e issued at A-00088995, Folder 2, to 
Hammel's Express, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
subject to the same l i m i t a t i o n s and conditions. Attorney: Arthur J. 
Diskin, 806 Frick Building, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE OCT 1 8 1980 

BUREAU OF NON-RAIL TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

OCTOBER 1980 

A-00102471 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., a corporation of the Common­
wealth of Pennsylvania, for the right to begin to transport, as a common 
carrier, by motor vehicle, such commodities as are dealt in by r e t a i l 
shoe stores, from the distribution f a c i l i t y of Kinney Service Corp., in 
the township of Hampden, Cumberland County, to points In the counties of 
Allegheny, Beaver, Butler, Lawrence, Armstrong, Westmoreland, Fayette 
and Washington; which i s to be a transfer of part of the rights authorized 
under the certificate issued at A-00088995, Folder 2, to Hammel's Express, 
Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, subject to the 
same limitations and conditions. 

BH:a 
10/8/80 

Application received: 9/17/80 
Application docketed: 10/3/80 
Monitor: Chairman Shanaman 

DOCKETED 
APPLICAUOli DOCKET 

OCT 20 1980 

ENTRY No. 

Protests due on No Hearings NOV 1 0 1980 
Protests due on Hearings - (5 days pr i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and rail r o a d companies i n the service area as noted above. 


